
CURRICULUM

AISZ is an inclusive school. AISZ offers AERO Standard based 
learning up to high school. We offer learning support and English 
language support for identified students. In Grades 11 and 12, 
students can participate in the International Baccalaureate Diploma 
Program, AISZ High School Diploma or The AISZ-Honors Diploma. 

The full IB Diploma is open to all AISZ students. Full IB Diploma students choose from six subject groups that 
include a broad range of courses with three at standard level and three at higher level. In addition, students 
must take the Theory of Knowledge (TOK) course, complete an Extended Essay, and fulfill Creativity, Activity, 
and Service (CAS) commitments outside of class time. 

The AISZ Honors Diploma represents the pinnacle of academic achievement, offering a unique and rigorous 
pathway for students to deeply engage with their passions, from the arts to sciences, athletics, and 
entrepreneurship. This distinguished program combines a robust academic curriculum with personalized, 
high-level learning experiences, including opportunities for external certifications and specialized study. It 
culminates in a comprehensive senior project, presented and defended before a panel of AISZ educators 
and external experts, ensuring each graduate has met the highest standards of scholarly and professional 
excellence. This program exemplifies our commitment to nurturing future-ready students.

All graduates earn the AISZ American High School Diploma.
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We develop skills and character 
for futures rich with promise.
The American International School of Zagreb (AISZ) is a non for profit, 
independent, coeducational college-preparatory day school enrolling 
students in preschool through grade 12. At AISZ the language 
of instruction is English. The students come from American and 
international families residing in Zagreb and Croatian families who 
want an American International education for their children. The 
school opened in 1966.
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IB DIPLOMA RESULTS FROM THE LAST THREE YEARS Average 
grade

year Cohort size % Diploma % Bilingual 
Diploma

Average 
score AISZ

5.17

World
4.9

Highest
score

COURSE OFFERINGS FOR GRADE 11 AND 12

337 59

2024	 31	 92.3	 46	 31	 41

2023	 31	 93	 52	 33	 41

2022	 17	 100	 41	 33	 44

80.1 27 30.3

English A Literature
Croatian A Literature

Economics
Env. Systems and Societies
History
Psychology

Math Applications and 
Interpretations sl
Math Analysis and 
Approaches

Visual Arts
Music

Biology
Chemistry
Env. Systems and Societies
Physics

English B
French B / ab initio
German B / ab initio
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4.80
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4.69
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4.41
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4.18
4.69
4.23
4.85
4.23
4.86
4.54
3.92
4.83

4.25

4.00
4.33
6.00
5.86

5.14
5.00

4.00

5.00
5.60

5.67
5.50
5.67
4.50

6.00
3.77
2.00
3.83
5.00
4.80
5.13
5.50
4.88
4.00
5.00
3.33
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.80
4.46
5.20
3.67

IB Diploma students whose native language is 
Croatian and are planning to enrol to a Croatian 
public university, do not need to take the 
Croatian national examination (“matura”) 
if they take the IB DP Croatian Literature, 
Math and English course and exam.

Credit is given at the end of a school year with 
a grade of 3 or higher. Transferred students 

will have their previous transcripts verified and 
credit awarded. A student may be waived certain 

requirements only if transferring mid-way through 
high school.

2

1

1

1
3

3
2

3

1
2

1

1

1
3
3
1

1

1
2
1

1

1

2
10

1
2

2
1
1
3

3

2
2
3

2

3

1
1
3
2
5
4

1
2

1

2
2

1

3

5

2

2
2
1
4
3
1
1
2

2
2
3

2

4

3

2
1
1
3

3

1

1
1

CHINESE A: Literature HL
CHINESE A: Literature SL
CROATIAN A: Literature HL
CROATIAN A: Literature SL
CZECH A: Literature self taugh sl
ENGLISH A: Literature P11 HL
ENGLISH A: Literature P11 SL
FRENCH A: Literature self taug sl
GERMAN A: Literature self taug SL
KOREAN A: Literature self taug sl
RUSSIAN A: Literature self tau SL
ENGLISH B HL
ENGLISH B sl 
FRENCH AB. sl 
FRENCH B HL 
FRENCH B SL
GERMAN AB. SL
GERMAN B HL
GERMAN B SL
SPANISH B sl
BUSINESS MANAGEMENT HL 
ECONOMICS HL 
ECONOMICS SL 
ENV. & SOC. SL 
HISTORY SL 
HISTORY EUROPE HL 
PSYCHOLOGY HL 
PSYCHOLOGY SL 
BIOLOGY HL 
BIOLOGY SL 
CHEMISTRY HL 
CHEMISTRY SL 
PHYSICS HL 
PHYSICS SL 
MATH. ANALYSIS & APPROACHES HL 
MATH. ANALYSIS & APPROACHES SL 
MATH. APPLICATIONS & INTERP SL 
MUSIC HL 
VISUAL ARTS HL 
VISUAL ARTS sl

RANGE OF IB SCORES

2023 2024SUBJECTS AND LEVELS SCORES EARNED
World Avg.

AISZ Avg.
World Avg.
AISZ Avg.

Score Range       24-29 30-34 35-39 40-45

Number of Students 11 7 4 1



CONTACT US

Damira Tomljanovica-Gavrana 3
10020 Zagreb, Croatia

Phone: +385 (0) 1 79 99 300

www.aisz.hr
aisz@aisz.hr

United Kingdom
Aberystwyth University
Birkbeck, University of London
Brunel University London
Buckinghamshire 
New University
Cardiff University
Coventry University
King’s College London
Kingston University
Lancaster University
London South Bank 
University (LSBU)
Northeastern University 
(London)
St Andrews University
Queen Mary University 
of London
Regent’s University London
University College 
London (UCL)
University of Bedfordshire
University of Birmingham
University of Brighton
University of East Anglia
University of Exeter
University of Leeds
University of Nottingham
University of Portsmouth
University of Sussex
University of West London
University of Westminster

United States
Christopher University
Northeastern University
Parsons New School
Parsons School of 
Design (NYC)
Purdue University
Rochester Institute of 
Technology (RIT)
School of the Art Institute 
of Chicago (SAIC)

Netherlands
Amsterdam University College
Erasmus University
Tilburg University
TU/e Eindhoven (Eindhoven 
University of Technology)
University College Utrecht
University of Groningen
University of Twente

Croatia
Faculty of Veterinary Medicine, 

University of Rijeka 

Faculty of Veterinary Medicine, 

University of Zagreb

Rochester Institute of 

Technology (RIT)

University of Rijeka

University of Zagreb

Canada
McGill University

McMaster University

University of British Columbia

University of Toronto

Spain
College for International 

Studies

IE University 

Germany
Frankfurt School of Finance 

and Management

Austria
Vienna Music Conservatory

Malta
University of Malta

Ireland
University College Dublin

Trinity College Dublin

Italy
Marangoni Institute

Academia Italiana Art

Switzerland
Webster University, Geneva

Hungary
Veterinary University 

of Budapest

Finland
Aalto University

Satakunta University 

of Applied Sciences

UNIVERSITY ACCEPTANCES  
PAST FIVE YEARS
*currently enrolled in blue


